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GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB 
Accounts at a Glance 

As at the end of March, 2013 
(Un-audited provisional figures) 

(` in crores) 
Sl.   
No. 

    

Budget 
Estimates 
2012-2013 

Actuals upto 
March,  

2013 

% of Actuals to Budget 
Estimates 

Current Corresponding 
period of the 
previous year 

1. Revenue Receipts      
 (a) Tax Revenue- 28044.15 24368.04 86.89 93.04
 (b) Non-Tax Revenue 5274.65 2469.78 46.82 35.02

 (c) Grants-in-aid and Contributions 4724.56 2624.18 55.54 56.38
 Total Revenue Receipts (a+b+c) 38043.36 29462.00 77.44 81.52

2. Capital Receipts    
 (a) Recovery of Loans and Advances 75.20 86.12 114.52 117.65
 (b) Other Receipts 0 0 0 0
 (c) Borrowings & Other Liabilities` 8923.92 8979.83 100.63 86.43
 Total Capital Receipts (a+b+c) 8999.12 9065.95 100.74 86.71

3. Total Receipts (1+2) 47042.48 38527.95 81.90 82.64
4. Non-Plan Expenditure    
 (a) Non-Plan Expenditure on Revenue Account 36511.89 33358.83 91.36 94.46
 (b) Non-Plan Expenditure on Interest Payments 6662.08 5380.18 80.76 81.53
 (c) Non-Plan Expenditure on Capital Account 332.61 390.26 117.33 120.57
 Total Non-Plan Expenditure (a+c) 36844.50 33749.09 91.60 94.73

5. Plan Expenditure    
 (a) Plan Expenditure on Revenue Account 4654.78 3105.26 66.71 57.09
 (b) Plan Expenditure on Capital Account 5543.20 1673.60 30.19 24.34
 Total Plan Expenditure (a+b) 10197.98 4778.86 46.86 37.52

6. Total Expenditure    
 (a) Revenue Expenditure [4(a)+5(a)] 41166.67 36464.09 88.58 90.79 

 (b) Capital Expenditure [4(c)+5(b)]** 5875.81 2063.86 35.12 30.24 

 Total Expenditure (a+b) 47042.48 38527.95 81.90 82.64 
7. Revenue Surplus/Deficit [1-6(a)] -3123.31 -7002.09 224.19 178.68 
8. Fiscal Surplus/Deficit 

{1+2(a)+2(b)-6)} 
-8923.92 -8979.83 100.63 86.43 

Details of excluded accounts due to non-receipt/late receipt of accounts are given below:- 
Details as at the end of March, 2013 – NIL. 
**Expenditure on Capital Account consists of Capital Expenditure (` 1866.39 crore) and Loan and Advances 
disbursed  (` 197.47 crores). 
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Monthly Accounts Exclusion details for the month of March, 2013 

 

Source Due Received Excluded due to 

 Current 
Month 

Previous 
Month 

Current 
Month 

Previous 
Month 

Non 
Receipt 

Late 
Receipt 

Others 

Treasury/PAO 21 -- 21 -- -- -- -- 

Public Works 
Divisions 

232 -- 232 -- -- -- -- 

Forest 
Divisions 

33 -- 33 -- -- -- -- 

Others -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

TAX REVENUE 
(Refer to Item No.  1 (a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
(` in crores) 

Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 1979.32 1979.32 1552.84 1552.84

May 2399.84 4379.16 2404.37 3957.21

June 1967.74 6346.90 1652.16 5609.37

July 1594.04 7940.94 1739.99 7349.36

August 2066.90 10007.84 1451.11 8800.47

September 1449.29 11457.13 1493.79 10294.26

October 2079.40 13536.53 1304.35 11598.61

November 2597.35 16133.88 1990.49 13589.10

December 2520.32 18654.20 2807.28 16396.38

January 2128.39 20782.59 1481.43 17877.81

February 1462.83 22245.42 1802.87 19680.68

March 
(Preliminary) 

2122.62 24368.04 2716.58 22397.26

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

NON -TAX REVENUE 
(Refer to Item No.1 (b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
(` in crores) 

Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April 91.78 91.78 157.02 157.02

May  71.51 163.29 72.72 229.74

June 93.50 256.79 102.33 332.07

July 101.30 358.09 136.88 468.95

August 72.77 430.86 82.18 551.13

September 176.91 607.77 84.14 635.27

October 89.18 696.95 112.18 747.45

November 176.02 872.97 91.59 839.04

December 207.25 1080.22 120.57 959.61

January 132.99 1213.21 81.67 1041.28

February 74.38 1287.59 72.49 1113.77

March 
(Preliminary) 

1182.19 2469.78 156.18 1269.95

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

GRANTS-IN-AID AND CONTRIBUTIONS 
(Refer to Item No.  1 (c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
(` in crores) 

Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 0 0 0 0

May  100.96 100.96 117.57 117.57

June 193.10 294.06 149.36 266.93

July 0 294.06 186.74 453.67

August 44.23 338.29 291.29 744.96

September 0.00 338.29 405.61 1150.57

October 118.62 456.91 116.45 1267.02

November 162.00 618.91 106.41 1373.43

December 1017.06 1635.97 375.20 1748.63

January -163.57 1472.40 201.82 1950.45

February 396.69 1869.09 156.91 2107.36

March 
(Preliminary) 

755.09 2624.18 332.43 2439.79

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 



 6

Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

RECOVERY OF LOANS AND ADVANCES 
(Refer to Item No.  2 (a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
 

     (` in crores) 
Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 5.51 5.51 4.47 4.47

May  7.66 13.17 4.55 9.02

June 6.94 20.11 7.59 16.61

July 4.87 24.98 6.80 23.41

August 6.34 31.32 8.04 31.45

September 6.03 37.35 7.29 38.74

October 5.92 43.27 6.96 45.70

November 5.88 49.15 4.82 50.52

December 6.07 55.22 9.92 60.44

January 10.21 65.43 10.45 70.89

February 11.34 76.77 15.53 86.42

March 
(Preliminary) 

9.35 86.12 8.12 94.54

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

OTHER RECEIPTS 
(Refer to Item No.  2 (b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
 

     (` in crores) 
Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April -- -- -- --

May  -- -- -- --

June -- -- -- --

July -- -- -- --

August -- -- -- --

September -- -- -- --

October -- -- -- --

November -- -- -- --

December -- -- -- --

January -- -- -- --

February -- -- -- --

March 
(Preliminary) 

-- -- 0.01 0.01

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

BORROWINGS AND OTHER LIABILITIES 
(Refer to Item No.  2(c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
(` in crores) 

Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April -291.71 -291.71 14.17 14.17

May  338.72 47.01 113.34 127.51

June 2781.76 2828.77 1374.70 1502.21

July -574.62 2254.15 564.51 2066.72

August 1272.36 3526.51 780.94 2847.66

September 1609.35 5135.86 444.38 3292.04

October 134.25 5270.11 523.43 3815.47

November 16.20 5286.31 154.31 3969.78

December -142.61 5143.70 566.65 4536.43

January 1322.11 6465.81 288.88 4825.31

February 1834.29 8300.10 457.72 5283.03

March 
(Preliminary) 

679.73 8979.83 2323.78 7606.81

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded 
Accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 
(Refer to Item No.  3 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
(` in crores) 

Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 1784.90 1784.90 1728.50 1728.50

May  2918.69 4703.59 2712.55 4441.05

June 5043.04 9746.63 3286.14 7727.19

July 1125.59 10872.22 2634.93 10362.12

August 3462.59 14334.81 2613.55 12975.67

September 3241.59 17576.40 2435.21 15410.88

October 2427.37 20003.77 2063.37 17474.25

November 2957.45 22961.22 2347.62 19821.87

December 3608.09 26569.31 3879.63 23701.50

January 3430.13 29999.44 2064.24 25765.74

February 3779.53 33778.97 2505.52 28271.26

March 
(Preliminary) 

4748.98 38527.95 5537.10 33808.36

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

NON PLAN EXPENDITURE ON REVENUE ACCOUNT 
(Refer to Item No.4(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
(` in crores) 

Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 1757.58 1757.58 1643.16 1643.16

May  2774.95 4532.53 2475.99 4119.15

June 4652.57 9185.10 2958.73 7077.88

July 382.93 9568.03 2292.09 9369.97

August 3017.23 12585.26 2337.64 11707.61

September 3035.91 15621.17 2279.05 13986.66

October 2249.97 17871.14 1857.35 15844.01

November 2414.22 20285.36 2119.11 17963.12

December 3020.48 23305.84 3262.94 21226.06

January 3020.50 26326.34 1823.69 23049.75

February 3513.25 29839.59 2370.83 25420.58

March 
(Preliminary) 

3519.24 33358.83 4738.93 30159.51

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

NON PLAN EXPENDITURE ON INTEREST PAYMENTS 
(Refer to Item No.  4 (b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
 

(` in crores) 
Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 422.30 422.30 344.17 344.17

May  249.39 671.69 245.00 589.17

June 493.26 1164.95 364.33 953.50

July 153.86 1318.81 268.24 1221.74

August 297.04 1615.85 504.28 1726.02

September 926.56 2542.41 497.31 2223.33

October 221.50 2763.91 473.44 2696.77

November 186.72 2950.63 498.19 3194.96

December 689.78 3640.41 405.34 3600.30

January 382.39 4022.80 251.14 3851.44

February 1567.54 5590.34 276.15 4127.59

March 
(Preliminary) 

-210.16 5380.18 1196.27 5323.86

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

NON PLAN EXPENDITURE ON CAPITAL ACCOUNT 
(Refer to Item No.  4 (c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
(` in crores) 

Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 0.98 0.98 47.77 47.77

May  13.11 14.09 23.84 71.61

June 18.81 32.90 16.23 87.84

July 45.60 78.50 38.07 125.91

August 44.37 122.87 10.72 136.62

September 34.42 157.29 7.50 144.12

October 3.30 160.59 39.29 183.41

November 62.80 223.39 72.94 256.35

December 60.21 283.60 83.14 339.49

January 5.01 288.61 7.63 347.12

February 9.66 298.27 7.01 354.13

March 
(Preliminary)) 

91.99 390.26 52.31 406.44

 
Note:- 1. As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current 

and corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details 
of excluded accounts, reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 

2. Non-Plan Expenditure on Capital Account includes the figures of Loan and 
Advances disbursed. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

PLAN EXPENDITURE ON REVENUE ACCOUNT 
(Refer to Item No.  5 (a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
(` in crores) 

Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 4.77 4.77 7.84 7.84

May  31.36 36.13 116.67 124.51

June 240.38 276.51 236.66 361.17

July 549.37 825.88 167.78 528.95

August 304.45 1130.33 77.49 606.44

September 137.22 1267.55 75.62 682.06

October 96.74 1364.29 105.75 787.81

November 347.07 1711.36 109.18 896.99

December 323.00 2034.36 375.95 1272.94

January 264.47 2298.83 153.63 1426.57

February 135.61 2434.44 75.86 1502.43

March 
(Preliminary) 

670.82 3105.26 482.62 1985.05

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

PLAN EXPENDITURE ON CAPITAL ACCOUNT 
(Refer to Item No.  5 (b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
 

(` in crores) 
Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 21.57 21.57 29.73 29.73

May  99.27 120.84 96.05 125.78

June 131.28 252.12 74.52 200.30

July 147.69 399.81 136.98 337.28

August 96.55 496.36 187.72 525.00

September 34.04 530.40 73.03 598.03

October 77.35 607.75 60.99 659.02

November 133.36 741.11 46.39 705.41

December 204.40 945.51 157.60 863.01

January 140.15 1085.66 79.29 942.30

February 121.01 1206.67 51.82 994.12

March 
(Preliminary) 

466.93 1673.60 263.24 1257.36

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited.   
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

TOTAL REVENUE EXPENDITURE 
(Refer to Item No.  6 (a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
 

(` in crores) 
Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 1762.35 1762.35 1651.00 1651.00

May  2806.31 4568.66 2592.66 4243.66

June 4892.95 9461.61 3195.39 7439.05

July 932.30 10393.91 2459.88 9898.93

August 3321.68 13715.59 2415.12 12314.05

September 3173.13 16888.72 2354.68 14668.73

October 2346.71 19235.43 1963.09 16631.82

November 2761.29 21996.72 2228.29 18860.11

December 3343.48 25340.20 3638.89 22499.00

January 3284.97 28625.17 1977.32 24476.32

February 3648.86 32274.03 2446.69 26923.01

March 
(Preliminary) 

4190.06 36464.09 5221.55 32144.56

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURE  
(Refer to Item No.  6(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
 

(` in crores) 
Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 22.55 22.55 77.50 77.50

May  112.38 134.93 119.89 197.39

June 150.09 285.02 90.75 288.14

July 193.29 478.31 175.05 463.19

August 140.92 619.23 198.43 661.62

September 68.46 687.69 80.53 742.15

October 80.65 768.34 100.28 842.43

November 196.16 964.50 119.33 961.76

December 264.61 1229.11 240.74 1202.50

January 145.16 1374.27 86.92 1289.42

February 130.67 1504.94 58.83 1348.25

March 
(Preliminary) 

558.92 2063.86 315.55 1663.80

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

REVENUE SURPLUS/DEFICIT 
(Refer to Item No.  7 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
 

(` in crores) 
Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 

 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 308.75 308.75 58.86 58.86

May  -234.00 74.75 2.00 60.86

June -2638.61 -2563.86 -1291.54 -1230.68

July 763.04 -1800.82 -396.26 -1626.94

August -1137.78 -2938.60 -590.55 -2217.49

September -1546.93 -4485.53 -371.13 -2588.62

October -59.51 -4545.04 -430.12 -3018.74

November 174.08 -4370.96 -39.80 -3058.54

December 401.15 -3969.81 -335.84 -3394.38

January -1187.16 -5156.97 -212.40 -3606.78

February -1714.96 -6871.93 -414.42 -4021.20

March 
(Preliminary) 

-130.16 -7002.09 -2016.36 -6037.56

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
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Monthly Trend of the Progressive Figures 
 

FISCAL SURPLUS/DEFICIT  
(Refer to Item No.  8 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
 

(` in crores) 
Months 2012-2013 2011-2012 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 291.71 291.71 -14.17 -14.17

May  -338.72 -47.01 -113.34 -127.51

June -2781.76 -2828.77 -1374.70 -1502.21

July 574.62 -2254.15 -564.51 -2066.72

August -1272.36 -3526.51 -780.94 -2847.66

September -1609.36 -5135.87 -444.38 -3292.04

October -134.24 -5270.11 -523.43 -3815.47

November -16.20 -5286.31 -154.31 -3969.78

December 142.60 -5143.71 -566.66 -4536.44

January -1322.10 -6465.81 -288.87 -4825.31

February -1834.29 -8300.10 -457.72 -5283.03

March 
(Preliminary) 

-679.73 -8979.83 -2323.78 -7606.81

 
Note:- As the details of excluded accounts are not likely to be the same for the current and 
corresponding periods, the comparison will be indicative only.  For details of excluded accounts, 
reference to Accounts at a Glance is invited. 
 
 

Sr.  Accounts Officer 
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{ÉÆVÉÉ¤É ºÉ®BÉEÉ®  
àÉÉSÉÇ 2013 BÉEä +ÉÆiÉ àÉå ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE 

(+ÉãÉäJÉÉ{É®ÉÒÉÊFÉiÉ +ÉÆÉÊiÉàÉ +ÉÉÆBÉEbääÆÃ ½ 

(BÉE®ÉäbÃÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå½ 

µÉEàÉÉÆBÉE  ¤ÉVÉ] +ÉxÉÖàÉÉxÉ  
2012-2013 

àÉÉSÉÇ 2013 iÉBÉE 
´ÉÉºiÉÉẾ ÉBÉE +ÉÉÆBÉEbääÃÃÆ 

¤ÉVÉ] +ÉxÉÖàÉÉxÉÉå ºÉä ´ÉÉºiÉÉÊ´ÉBÉE 
+ÉÉÆBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |ÉÉÊiÉ¶ÉiÉ 
SÉÉãÉÚ 
´É−ÉÇ 

{ÉÚ´ÉÇ ´É−ÉÇ BÉEÉÒ 
+ÉxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉ 

1 ®ÉVÉº´É |ÉÉÉÎ{iÉªÉÉÄ 
(BÉE½ BÉE® ®ÉVÉº´É 

    
28044.15 24368.04 86.89 93.04 

(JÉ½ BÉE® ÉÊ£ÉxxÉ ®ÉVÉº´É 5274.65 2469.78 46.82 35.02 

(MÉ½ ºÉcÉªÉiÉÉ +ÉxÉÖnÉxÉ +ÉÉè® +ÉÆ¶ÉnÉxÉ 4724.56 2624.18 55.54 56.38 

BÉÖEãÉ ®ÉVÉº´É |ÉÉÉÎ{iÉªÉÉÄ (BÉE+JÉ+MÉ) 38043.36 29462.00 77.44 81.52 
2 {ÉÚÄVÉÉÒMÉiÉ |ÉÉÉÎ{iÉªÉÉÄ 

(BÉE½ BÉEVÉæ +ÉÉè® =vÉÉ®Éå BÉEÉÒ ´ÉºÉÚãÉÉÒ 
     

75.20 86.12 114.52 117.65 

(JÉ½ +ÉxªÉ |ÉÉÉÎ{iÉªÉÉÄ 0 0 .. .. 

(MÉ½ =vÉÉ® iÉlÉÉ +ÉxªÉ näªÉiÉÉAÄ 8923.92 8979.83 100.63 86.43 

BÉÖEãÉ {ÉÚÄVÉÉÒMÉiÉ |ÉÉÉÎ{iÉªÉÉÄ (BÉE+JÉ+MÉ) 8999.12 9065.95 100.74 86.71 
3 BÉÖEãÉ |ÉÉÉÎ{iÉªÉÉÄ (1+2½ 47042.48 38527.95 81.90 82.64 

4 ªÉÉäVÉxÉäkÉ® BªÉªÉ 
(BÉE½ ®ÉVÉº´É ãÉäJÉä {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉäkÉ® BªÉªÉ 

     
36511.89 33358.83 91.36 94.46 

(JÉ½ ¤ªÉÉVÉ £ÉÖMÉiÉÉxÉ {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉäkÉ® BªÉªÉ 6662.08 5380.18 80.76 81.53 

(MÉ½ {ÉÚÄVÉÉÒMÉiÉ ãÉäJÉä {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉäkÉ® BªÉªÉ 332.61 390.26 117.33 120.57 

BÉÖEãÉ ªÉÉäVÉxÉäkÉ® BªÉªÉ (BÉE+MÉ) 36844.50 33749.09 91.60 94.73 
5 

 
ªÉÉäVÉxÉÉMÉiÉ BªÉªÉ 
(BÉE½ ®ÉVÉº´É ãÉäJÉä {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉÉMÉiÉ BªÉªÉ 

     
4654.78 3105.26 66.71 57.09 

(JÉ½ {ÉÚÄVÉÉÒMÉiÉ ãÉäJÉä {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉÉMÉiÉ BªÉªÉ 5543.20 1673.60 30.19 24.34 

BÉÖEãÉ ªÉÉäVÉxÉÉMÉiÉ BªÉªÉ (BÉE+JÉ) 10197.98 4778.86 46.86 37.52 

 6 BÉÖEãÉ BªÉªÉ 
(BÉE½ ®ÉVÉº´É BªÉªÉ (4(BÉE)+ 5(BÉE)) 

     
41166.67 36464.09 88.58 90.79 

(JÉ½ {ÉÚÄVÉÉÒMÉiÉ BªÉªÉ (4(MÉ)+5(JÉ)) ** 5875.81 2063.86 35.12 30.24 

BÉÖEãÉ BªÉªÉ (BÉE+JÉ) 47042.48 38527.95 81.90 82.64 
 7 ®ÉVÉº´É ¤Éä¶ÉÉÒ/BÉEàÉÉÒ (1-6(BÉE)) -3123.31 -7002.09 224.19 178.68 
 8 ®ÉVÉÉÊ´ÉkÉÉÒªÉ ¤Éä¶ÉÉÒ/BÉEàÉÉÒ 

(1+2(BÉE)+2(JÉ)-6) 
-8923.92 -8979.83 100.63 86.43 

 
ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ MÉè® |ÉÉÉÎ{iÉ/nä®ÉÒ ºÉä |ÉÉÉÎ{iÉ BÉEä BÉEÉ®hÉ ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä xÉÉÒSÉä ÉÊnªÉä MÉªÉä cèÆ &   
àÉÉSÉÇ 2013 BÉEä +ÉÆiÉ àÉäÆ :- -¶ÉÚxªÉ- 
** {ÉÚÄVÉÉÒMÉiÉ ãÉäJÉä ºÉä ºÉÆ¤ÉÆÉÊvÉiÉ BªÉªÉÉå àÉå {ÉÚÆVÉÉÒMÉiÉ BªÉªÉ (1866.39 BÉE®Éä½ °ô{ÉªÉä) A´ÉÆ ÉẾ ÉiÉÉÊ®iÉ BÉEVÉæ A´ÉÆ =vÉÉ® (197.47 BÉE®Éä½ °ô{ÉªÉä) 
ºÉÉÎààÉÉÊãÉiÉ cé *   
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àÉÉSÉÇ 2013 àÉÉc BÉEä àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉä àÉå ºÉÉÎààÉÉÊãÉiÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉå BÉEÉ ¤ªÉÉè®É 
 

ºjÉÉäiÉ näªÉ |ÉÉ{iÉ cÖ+ÉÉ ÉÊxÉàxÉ BÉEä BÉEÉ®hÉ UÉäbÉ MÉªÉÉ 

 SÉÉãÉÚ àÉÉc ÉÊ{ÉUãÉÉ àÉÉc SÉÉãÉÚ àÉÉc ÉÊ{ÉUãÉÉ àÉÉc MÉè® |ÉÉÉÎ{iÉ ÉÊ´ÉãÉà¤É ºÉä 

|ÉÉÉÎ{iÉ 

+ÉxªÉ 

JÉVÉÉxÉÉ/{ÉÉÒ.A.+ÉÉä. 21 -- 21 -- -- -- -- 

ÉÊxÉàÉÉÇhÉ BÉEÉªÉÇ àÉhbãÉ 232 -- 232 -- -- -- -- 

´ÉxÉ àÉhbãÉ 33 -- 33 -- -- -- -- 

+ÉxªÉ  --  -- --  --  --  --  -- 
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
BÉE® ®ÉVÉº´É 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 1(BÉE) BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 1979.32 1979.32 1552.84 1552.84 

àÉ<Ç 2399.84 4379.16 2404.37 3957.21 

VÉÚxÉ 1967.74 6346.90 1652.16 5609.37 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 1594.04 7940.94 1739.99 7349.36 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 2066.90 10007.84 1451.11 8800.47 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 1449.29 11457.13 1493.79 10294.26 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 2079.40 13536.53 1304.35 11598.61 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 2597.35 16133.88 1990.49 13589.10 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 2520.32 18654.20 2807.28 16396.38 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 2128.39 20782.59 1481.43 17877.81 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 1462.83 22245.42 1802.87 19680.68 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 2122.62 24368.04 2716.58 22397.26 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
BÉE® ÉÊ£ÉxxÉ ®ÉVÉº´É  

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 1(JÉ) BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 91.78 91.78 157.02 157.02 

àÉ<Ç 71.51 163.29 72.72 229.74 

VÉÚxÉ 93.50 256.79 102.33 332.07 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 101.30 358.09 136.88 468.95 

+ÉMÉºIé 72.77 430.86 82.18 551.13 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 176.91 607.77 84.14 635.27 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 89.18 696.95 112.18 747.45 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 176.02 872.97 91.59 839.04 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 207.25 1080.22 120.57 959.61 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 132.99 1213.21 81.67 1041.28 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 74.38 1287.59 72.49 1113.77 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 1182.19 2469.78 156.18 1269.95 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
ºÉcÉªÉBÉE +ÉxÉÖnÉxÉ +ÉÉè® +ÉÆ¶ÉnÉxÉ 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 1(MÉ) BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 0 0 0 0 

àÉ<Ç 100.96 100.96 117.57 117.57 

VÉÚxÉ 193.10 294.06 149.36 266.93 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 0 294.06 186.74 453.67 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 44.23 338.29 291.29 744.96 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 0.00 338.29 405.61 1150.57 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 118.62 456.91 116.45 1267.02 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 162.00 618.91 106.41 1373.43 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 1017.06 1635.97 375.20 1748.63 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ -163.57 1472.40 201.82 1950.45 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 396.69 1869.09 156.91 2107.36 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 755.09 2624.18 332.43 2439.79 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉåå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
BÉEVÉæ +ÉÉè® =vÉÉ®Éå BÉEÉÒ ´ÉºÉÚãÉÉÒ 

 (näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 2(BÉE) BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 5.51 5.51 4.47 4.47 

àÉ<Ç 7.66 13.17 4.55 9.02 

VÉÚxÉ 6.94 20.11 7.59 16.61 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 4.87 24.98 6.80 23.41 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 6.34 31.32 8.04 31.45 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 6.03 37.35 7.29 38.74 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 5.92 43.27 6.96 45.70 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 5.88 49.15 4.82 50.52 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 6.07 55.22 9.92 60.44 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 10.21 65.43 10.45 70.89 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 11.34 76.77 15.53 86.42 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 9.35 86.12 8.12 94.54 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
+ÉxªÉ |ÉÉÉÊ{iÉªÉÉÄ 

 
(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 2(JÉ) BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 

 
         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ -- -- -- -- 

àÉ<Ç -- -- -- -- 

VÉÚxÉ -- -- -- -- 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç -- -- -- -- 

+ÉMÉºiÉ -- -- -- -- 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® -- -- -- -- 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® -- -- -- -- 

xÉ´Éà¤É® -- -- -- -- 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® -- -- -- -- 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ -- -- -- -- 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ -- -- -- -- 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) -- -- 0.01 0.01 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
=vÉÉ® iÉlÉÉ +ÉxªÉ näªÉiÉÉAÄ  

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 2(MÉ) BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ -291.71 -291.71 14.17 14.17 

àÉ<Ç 338.72 47.01 113.34 127.51 

VÉÚxÉ 2781.76 2828.77 1374.70 1502.21 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç -574.62 2254.15 564.51 2066.72 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 1272.36 3526.51 780.94 2847.66 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 1609.35 5135.86 444.38 3292.04 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 134.25 5270.11 523.43 3815.47 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 16.20 5286.31 154.31 3969.78 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® -142.61 5143.70 566.65 4536.43 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 1322.11 6465.81 288.88 4825.31 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 1834.29 8300.10 457.72 5283.03 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 679.73 8979.83 2323.78 7606.81 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
BÉÖEãÉ |ÉÉÉÊ{iÉªÉÉÄ 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 3 BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 
 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 
+É|ÉèãÉ 1784.90 1784.90 1728.50 1728.50 

àÉ<Ç 2918.69 4703.59 2712.55 4441.05 

VÉÚxÉ 5043.04 9746.63 3286.14 7727.19 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 1125.59 10872.22 2634.93 10362.12 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 3462.59 14334.81 2613.15 12975.67 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 3241.59 17576.40 2435.21 15410.88 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 2427.37 20003.77 2063.37 17474.25 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 2957.45 22961.22 2347.62 19821.87 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 3608.09 26569.31 3879.63 23701.50 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 3430.13 29999.44 2064.24 25765.74 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 3779.53 33778.97 2505.52 28271.26 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 4748.98 38527.95 5537.10 33808.36 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
®ÉVÉº´É ãÉäJÉä {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉäkÉ® BªÉªÉ 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 4(BÉE)BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 

àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 1757.58 1757.58 1643.16 1643.16 

àÉ<Ç 2774.95 4532.53 2475.99 4119.15 

VÉÚxÉ 4652.57 9185.10 2958.73 7077.88 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 382.93 9568.03 2292.09 9369.97 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 3017.23 12585.26 2337.64 11707.61 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 3035.91 15621.17 2279.05 13986.66 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 2249.97 17871.14 1857.35 15844.01 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 2414.22 20285.36 2119.11 17963.12 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 3020.48 23305.84 3262.94 21226.06 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 3020.50 26326.34 1823.69 23049.75 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 3513.25 29839.59 2370.83 25420.58 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 3519.24 33358.83 4738.93 30159.51 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
¤ªÉÉVÉ £ÉÖMÉiÉÉxÉ {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉäkÉ® BªÉªÉ 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 4(JÉ)BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 422.30 422.30 344.17 344.17 

àÉ<Ç 249.39 671.69 245.00 589.17 

VÉÚxÉ 493.26 1164.95 364.33 953.50 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 153.86 1318.81 268.24 1221.74 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 297.04 1615.85 504.28 1726.02 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 926.56 2542.41 497.31 2223.33 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 221.50 2763.91 473.44 2696.77 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 186.72 2950.63 498.19 3194.96 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 689.78 3640.41 405.34 3600.30 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 382.39 4022.80 251.14 3851.44 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 1567.54 5590.34 276.15 4127.59 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) -210.16 5380.18 1196.27 5323.86 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
{ÉÚÄVÉÉÒMÉiÉ ãÉäJÉä {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉäkÉ® BªÉªÉ 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 4(MÉ)BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 0.98 0.98 47.77 47.77 

àÉ<Ç 13.11 14.09 23.84 71.61 

VÉÚxÉ 18.81 32.90 16.23 87.84 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 45.60 78.50 38.07 125.91 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 44.37 122.87 10.72 136.62 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 34.42 157.29 7.50 144.12 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 3.30 160.59 39.28 183.40 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 62.80 223.39 72.94 256.35 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 60.21 283.60 83.14 339.49 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 5.01 288.61 7.63 347.12 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 9.66 298.27 7.01 354.13 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 91.99 390.26 52.31 406.44 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- 1. SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä 

BÉEÉÒ ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä 
¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA *  

   2. {ÉÚÆVÉÉÒMÉiÉ ãÉäJÉä {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉäkÉ® BªÉªÉ àÉä ÉÊ´ÉiÉÉÊ®iÉ BÉEVÉæ A´ÉÆ =vÉÉ® £ÉÉÒ ºÉÉÎààÉÉÊãÉiÉ cé * 
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
®ÉVÉº´É ãÉäJÉä {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉÉMÉiÉ BªÉªÉ  

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 5(BÉE) BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 4.77 4.77 7.84 7.84 

àÉ<Ç 31.36 36.13 116.67 124.51 

VÉÚxÉ 240.38 276.51 236.66 361.17 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 549.37 825.88 167.78 528.95 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 304.45 1130.33 77.49 606.44 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 137.25 1267.55 75.62 682.06 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 96.74 1364.29 105.75 787.81 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 347.07 1711.36 109.18 896.99 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 323.00 2034.36 375.95 1272.94 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 264.47 2298.83 153.63 1426.57 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 135.61 2434.44 75.86 1502.43 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 670.82 3105.26 482.62 1985.05 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
{ÉÚÄVÉÉÒMÉiÉ ãÉäJÉä {É® ªÉÉäVÉxÉÉMÉiÉ BªÉªÉ 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 5(JÉ)BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 21.57 21.57 29.73 29.73 

àÉ<Ç 99.27 120.84 96.05 125.78 

VÉÚxÉ 131.28 252.12 74.52 200.30 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 147.69 399.81 136.98 337.28 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 96.55 496.36 187.72 525.00 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 34.04 530.40 73.03 598.03 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 77.35 607.75 60.99 659.02 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 133.36 741.11 46.39 705.41 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 204.40 945.51 157.60 863.01 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 140.15 1085.66 79.29 942.30 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 121.01 1206.67 51.82 994.12 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 466.93 1673.60 263.24 1257.36 

  
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
BÉÖEãÉ ®ÉVÉº´É BªÉªÉ 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 6(BÉE) BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 1762.35 1762.35 1651.00 1651.00 

àÉ<Ç 2806.31 4568.66 2592.66 4243.66 

VÉÚxÉ 4892.95 9461.61 3195.39 7439.05 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 932.30 10393.91 2459.88 9898.93 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 3321.68 13715.59 2415.12 12314.05 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 3173.13 16888.72 2354.68 14668.73 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 2346.71 19235.43 1963.09 16631.82 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 2761.29 21996.72 2228.29 18860.11 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 3343.48 25340.20 3638.89 22499.00 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 3284.97 28265.17 1977.32 24476.32 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 3648.86 32274.03 2446.69 26923.01 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 4190.06 36464.09 5221.55 32144.56 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉåå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
BÉÖEãÉ {ÉÚÄVÉÉÒMÉiÉ BªÉªÉ 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 6(JÉ) BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 

 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 22.55 22.55 77.50 77.50 

àÉ<Ç 112.38 134.93 119.89 197.39 

VÉÚxÉ 150.09 285.02 90.75 288.14 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 193.29 478.31 175.05 463.19 

+ÉMÉºiÉ 140.92 619.23 198.43 661.62 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® 68.46 687.69 80.53 742.15 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® 80.65 768.34 100.28 842.43 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 196.16 964.50 119.33 961.76 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 264.61 1229.11 240.74 1202.50 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ 145.16 1374.27 86.92 1289.42 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ 130.67 1504.94 58.83 1348.25 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) 558.92 2063.86 315.55 1663.80 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ 
cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ 
VÉÉA*  
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 (|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
®ÉVÉº´É ¤Éä¶ÉÉÒ/BÉEàÉÉÒ  

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 7 BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 
 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 

+É|ÉèãÉ 308.75 308.75 58.86 58.86 

àÉ<Ç -234.00 74.75 2.00 60.86 

VÉÚxÉ -2638.61 -2563.86 -1291.54 -1230.68 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç -763.04 -1800.82 -396.26 -1626.94 

+ÉMÉºiÉ -1137.78 -2938.60 -590.55 -2217.49 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® -1546.93 -4485.53 -371.13 -2588.62 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® -59.51 -4545.04 -430.12 -3018.74 

xÉ´Éà¤É® 174.08 -4370.96 -39.80 -3058.54 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 401.15 -3969.81 -335.84 -3394.38 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ -1187.16 -5156.97 -212.40 -3606.78 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ -1714.96 -6871.93 -414.42 -4021.20 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) -130.16 -7002.09 -2016.36 -6037.56 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
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(|ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ +ÉÉÄBÉEbÉå BÉEÉ |É{ÉjÉ) 
®ÉVÉÉÊ´ÉkÉÉÒªÉ ¤Éä¶ÉÉÒ/BÉEàÉÉÒ 

(näJÉå àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEÉÒ àÉn ºÉÆJªÉÉ 8 BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE) 
 

         (BÉE®ÉäbÃ °ô{ÉªÉä àÉå) 
àÉÉºÉ  2012-2013  2011-2012 
 àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ àÉÉÉÊºÉBÉE |ÉMÉÉàÉÉÒ 
+É|ÉèãÉ 291.71 291.71 -14.17 -14.17 

àÉ<Ç -338.72 -47.01 -113.34 -127.51 

VÉÚxÉ -2781.76 -2828.77 -1374.70 -1502.21 

VÉÖãÉÉ<Ç 574.62 -2254.15 -564.51 -2066.72 

+ÉMÉºiÉ -1272.36 -3526.51 -780.94 -2847.66 

ÉÊºÉiÉà¤É® -1609.36 -5135.87 -444.38 -3292.04 

+ÉBÉDiÉÚ¤É® -134.24 -5270.11 -523.43 -3815.47 

xÉ´Éà¤É® -16.20 -5286.31 -154.31 -3969.78 

ÉÊnºÉà¤É® 142.60 -5143.71 -566.66 -4536.44 

VÉxÉ´É®ÉÒ -1322.10 -6465.81 -288.87 -4825.31 

{ÉE®´É®ÉÒ -1834.29 -8300.10 -457.72 -5283.03 

àÉÉSÉÇ (|ÉÉ®ÉÎà£ÉBÉE) -679.73 -8979.83 -2323.78 7606.81 

 
ÉÊ]{{ÉhÉÉÒ &- SÉÚÆÉÊBÉE SÉÉãÉÚ +ÉÉè® iÉnxÉÖ°ô{É +É´ÉÉÊvÉªÉÉå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®ä ABÉE VÉèºÉä cÉäxÉä BÉEÉÒ 
ºÉà£ÉÉ´ÉxÉÉ xÉcÉÓ cè, <ºÉÉÊãÉA iÉÖãÉxÉÉ BÉEä´ÉãÉ ÉÊxÉnæ¶ÉBÉE cÉäMÉÉÒ * ¶ÉÉÉÊàÉãÉ xÉ ÉÊBÉEªÉä MÉªÉä ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ BÉEä ¤ªÉÉè®Éå BÉEä ÉÊãÉA ãÉäJÉÉ+ÉÉäÆ 
BÉEÉÒ ABÉE ZÉãÉBÉE BÉEÉä näJÉÉ VÉÉA*  
 

 
 ´É0 ãÉäJÉÉ +ÉÉÊvÉBÉEÉ®ÉÒ 


